

COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-4	69	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Agre	eement			Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/6/2	2019			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	5/21	/2019			Final action:	5/21/2019	
Title:	Approve First Amendment to the Contract between County of Lake and North Coast Opportunities, Inc. for the Housing Support Program in the amount of \$1,927.60, from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2021 and authorize the Chair to sign						
Sponsors:	Social Services						
Indexes:							
Code sections	:						
Attachments:	1. NCO_HousingContract_1st Amendment_1-18_12-21						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
5/21/2019	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS ap	proved	Pass
				I	MEMORAN	DUM	
TO:	Board of Supervisors						
FROM:	Crystal Markytan, Social Services Director						
DATE:	May 21, 2019						

SUBJECT: Approve First Amendment to the Contract between County of Lake and North Coast Opportunities, Inc. for the Housing Support Program in the amount of \$1,927.60, from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2021 and authorize the Chair to sign

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

In January of 2019, your Board approved a contract between Lake County Department of Social Services and North Coast Opportunities, Inc. to administer the Housing Support Program. This program provides support and financial assistance, primarily in the form of rent payments, to CalWORKs clients who meet the program eligibility requirements. In March, the State allocated additional funds in the amount of \$1,927.60 to send two Housing Support Program Case Managers to the Annual Housing California Conference in April of 2019.

This amendment is needed to adjust the compensation amount of the current contract, and provide payment to contractor. It is specified in the amendment that the additional funds are only to be used to attend the conference in Fiscal Year 2018 - 2019. This amendment will increase total compensation to \$291,917.60 for Fiscal Year 2018 - 2019, and the total compensation will remain at \$290,000 per Fiscal Year, for the remainder of the contract.

FISCAL IMPACT: ___ None X_ Budgeted ___Non-Budgeted Estimated Cost: \$1,927.60 Amount Budgeted: \$1,927.60 Additional Requested: \$0 Annual Cost (if planned for future years): N/A

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): There is no county cost associated with this contract.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve First Amendment to the Contract between County of Lake and North Coast Opportunities, Inc. for the Housing Support Program in the amount of \$1,927.60, from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2021 and authorize the Chair to sign.

Attachment: NCO Housing Contract First Amendment